" County on thth

PETL{ION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ; s
o

P

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
George Maurice Butterworth
WO,

1, _legal owner__of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is describcd in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
1 (202.4 1963 EDITION) to

hereby petition for a Variance from Section. 102
pernit a rear yard catoack of 30 feet in lieu of the required

50 feet

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

3 ic ke
Although Lot is 2.430 acres in area, topographical features mak
it ennsntial to build as mear to property line am noted, \;r}nh to
slope of land, if building were located at 50 feet it would be
about 15 feet lower in slevation and prasent insurmountable prope
lems. |
ft. and

At thiz location nearest houses would be 272
(00 ft. respectively from dwelll

See attached description

Reand |
Property Is o be posted and as by Zoning |
L or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc.. upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound the roning regulations

! re County adopled pursusnt to the Zoning For

Contract purchaser

8 287
i |
(A T

1 Add .
1°%E
M )
1 3
1 Petitioner's Attorney T Protestant’s Attorney
' Agdres I B e e ot e ot
[T -1
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, unssi!',ay
o, Ay 137 5 \hat the subject matter of this petition be advertised,

as
- irculation through-

réquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general ci

out Balumore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Paltimore County in Reom 108, County Office Building in Towson. Bal'imore

110100, ciock

\ &M
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

VARIANCE FOR GOERGE M. BUTTERWORTH

LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF MONKTON MANOR ROAD APPROXIMATELY
130 mmwwmmnmmu:nsmmm
BALTIMORE COUNTY LAND RECORDS AS LOT NO. 2 OF MANOR BROOK

IN PLAT BOOK NO. 36 FOLTO 141,

:
Georgs Mo rice Butterworth -
Petitioasr £
NO, 76=62-A (Item No. 11

Dear Mr. Butterwortht

1 have this date passed my Order in the sbove captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

/%
§. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoaing Commissionsr

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August 25, 1975
county GhTICE muTLoING
L1 ¥, Chesapnmabe hvenss
Tewson, 1204

'Prnnkllri' * Hogans,

HAHHHEXRAXAIAR
haicaan g

Mr. George Maurice Butterworth
16365 Palls Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Teem 11
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

e & RE: Variance Petition
EONING ADNINIGTRATION Item 11

George Maurice Butterworth -

County Office Building
111 W. Ch
Towson, Maryland 21204

e ‘Maurios
16368 Road Road
Homkion

, Maryland 21111 e Petitioner
BUREAL OF
ik Parvion
Your Petition has been received and accepted for A Dear Mr. Buttersorth:
filing this 13en day of Angaat 1374g TIAFFIC PN RERING

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site

BTATE BIGIHAT
ADMINISTRATION

BUREAY OF field inspection of the property. The following
ENGINEERING
Nenn, commente are a result of this review and inspection.
Zoning Commissic ey
ssioner
v A These comments are not intended to indicate
Hool i the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
Petitioner_Geopge Maurice Buttarwosth CORLEE1 0% but to assure that all parties are made aware of

plans or problems with regard to the development

i it plans that may have a bearing on this case. The

Petitioner's Attorney

e

it oy en e Tolhpagh,
An. n - T
Chairman,

T Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
Zoning Plans as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning. -
Advisory Committee

The subject property is located on the south
side of Monkton Manor Road, approximately 1330 feet
east of Manorbrook Road, and is currently an unimproved
property zoned RDP. The petitioner is reguesting a
Variance for a rear yard setback in order that a
dwelling may be built on this lot.

A field inspection revealed a serious slope
problem on this site, making alternate locition
of the proposed dwelling non-feasible. The
petitioner should note with particular interest
comments of the State Highway Administration.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice

7. 5. Eric GiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

@
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date September 8, 1975
Willian D. Fromm, Director of Planning

surgger Petition l‘]ﬁ—bZ:A_. Petition far Variance for a Rear Yard,

: th side of Monkton Hanor Road 1330 feet gast
etitioner - George Maurice Butterworth

of Manorbrook Roac
10th Bistrict

HEARING: Tuesday, September 9, 19.5 (000 &M, )

The staff of the Offlce of Plann in,

L) i wi »
on this petition at this tine o oo S "9 T offer no coment

i ) ,
Ti#: .w%& Framt Ol recrar

Office of Planning and Zening

WOF :HEG : rw

Mr. George Maurice Butt,
Re: Ttem 11 } SEMAEEn

August 25, 1975
Page 2

of the hearing date andtime which will be
held
less than 30, nor more than’Qu days after the da::ton

the fili
b mtﬁge‘_mrti!icun, will be forwarded to you in the

Very truly yours,

Ptk =

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.,
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

FTH:JD

Enclusure

NOV 2 01975
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t e with
and It appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts _that strict compliance wit

oning Regulati would result in practical difficulty and

2 i s S T S e i g o =

the above Variance should be had; and §l further appearing that by reason of the granting of

requested not a

welliveol thy commelly. ..

B T Py
to permit a rear yal setback of 30 feet
nce the required 50 feet emennn- Should be granted.
N
County this ... .~ Call

13
JT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning ¢ of
-

the approvel of a site
plar by the State Highway Administration, Depa of Public and the
fike of Planning and Zoning. A :
=G = A

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above pelition

and it appearing that by reason of... o

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

I'T' IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... oo day

of oo, Y97 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWEON, MARTLANG Z1208

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Susmea J. CLevess. P.E W T. MzLzzn
July 21, 1975

Mr. §. Eric Dilienna
goning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item L1 - ZAC - July 15, 1975

Property Owner: George Maurice Butterworth

Location: S§/S of Monkton Manor Kd. 1100' E of Mancrbrook Rd.

Existing Zoning: R. D. P.

Proposed Fo-lng: Variance from Sec. 103.1 (202.4 1963
Edition) to permit a rear yard
of 30" in lieu of the required 50'.

No. of Acres: 2.43

pistrict: 10th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance
to the rear yard setback.
Very truly yours, A
Vi
B ootcesf” 7 (g <

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Associate

MSF /bza

Battvmerr Gy, @argiond
Brpartment @1 Public Werks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSSN, MARVLAND 1584

iy 25, 1715

o n-m;mn , Msurios Butierworth
5/5 of Monkton-Mamor Md., 1100 E, of Manorbrook Rd,
Existing Zoming: :-DJ- Se0s 2081 ( 1963
lﬂﬂ-l‘o;:ﬂt-_",ﬂ-ﬁ:ﬂwwh of
the required 509,
Wo. of Aeress 2,13 District: 10th

|
|
|

in regard to the plat subwitted to this
sory Commities in conmetion with the subject

:
¢
3
¢
:
i

.
Books R.R.0s Folie 31, 0.T.0. M, Folis B EH.K,, Jr, 35, Folic 1.1, respectively.
m.;mm?imbma.wnnws.'kqs on
ﬂw“h‘"a& ﬂfnmbﬁﬁmnﬂh&u--nm b;.m
Bul
ol it werks 1e 2, and formal comments supplied by the Buresu
and

Public Works Agreement
m&w&m. August 28, 1963, and subssquantly thereto.

This property is beyond the Bultimore County Metropolitam District
Fural Demsreation [ine, The Baltimore Coumty Water and Flan,
amendad August 19Th, indicates "No Planned Service® in the area,

M. DIVER, P.E,
Chisf, Buresu of Engimneering

END:EAM:FWR:85

ec: G. Reler (File Manor Brook)
€, Warfield

I1=SW Koy Sheet
102 WE 2 Pos. Sheet

NE 26 A Topo
29 Tax Map

~————BALTIMORE (COUNTY, M ARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D, MPH
Samre wrave A CoumTy WEALTH BFICER

July 17, 1975

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Comments on Item #11, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting,
July 15, 1975, are as follows:

Property owner: George Msurice Butterworth

Location: /8 Monkton Manor Bosd 1100’ E of Manorbrook B.

Bxisting Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Bec, 103.1 (202.4 1963 Mition)
to parmit & rear yard setback of 30' in lisu
of the required 50'.

No. of Aorest 2.L3

District: 10th

Thers is an approved water well drilled and an approved soil
evaluation on this property.

Yery truly yours,

tHryen 71 AlaSy
Thomes H. Devlin, R.5., Director
BUHEAD OF ENVIROMMENTAL SEEVICES

HVE/aks

imore County Fire Department

il
;

Towson, Marylend 21204
LT )

Looationt  5/5 of Monkton Manor Road 1100' E of Manorbrook Bd,
Item o, 11 foning Agenda July 15, 1975

WILLIAM D, FROMM
Binzeten

S ERIC DINENNA
2omiNe coumIBalOnEN

July 31, 1975

MR, S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Morylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 11, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 15, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: George Mourics Butterworth

Location: 5/5 of Monkton Manor Rood 1100° E of Manorbrook Road

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Varioncs from Sec. 103.1 (202, 4 1963 Edition) to permit oreor yard setback
of 30" in lisu of the required 50°.

No. of Acres: 2.43

District: 10vh

This office hos reviewsd the subject petition ond offers the following These

are not intended to indicate the approprioteness of the zoning In question, but are to casurs that
ofl parties ore made awore of plans or problems with regord fo development plars that may have o
beoring on this petition,

This plan has been reviewed ond there are no site=planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,
/t'-/a KA, .‘f/f&
John L. Wimbley

Planning Spacialist 11
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
AMEA CODE 301 PLANNING 484351 TOWING 4843381

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Rbaryland Daporimont of Fansportation Harey R tughes

State Mighway Adminateation St s
July 21,1975

Mry 5, Eric DiNenna Re:
Zoning Commissioner

County Offica Bldg.

Towson, Wd. 21204

1.4.0, Meeting, July
15,1975 Ttem: 11
Property Cwner: George
Maurfce Butterworth
Location: /% of monkton
Manor Rd, 1100' W, of
Manorbrook Hd, Existing
Zoning: R,D.P,

Froposed loningt War. from
sec. 103.1 (202.4

1%3 Edition) to permiy
& rear yard setiack of
36° in lieu of the req,
50'. Mo. of Acres:

2.43

Oist. 10th

Pledmont Wigrway

Outer Beltway

Att: Mr. Franklin Mogans

Dear Mr, DiNenrna,

The swbject site could be sariously affected by one of the
alternate Iines of the proposed Piedmont Highway. Although the
profect is not included in the current 5 yoar Highway Improvement
Program, it is listed in the critical section of the Twenty Year
Needs Study,

Vary truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bur, of Engineering Access Permits

bys John E,
CLaJEN/es "r "/ et
| Sbm F )

P.0. Box 717 / 300 Waat Preston Sires!. Baltimore. Maryland 21203

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Date: July 18, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissloner

BaltImore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meating of: July 15, 1975

Re: ltem 11

Property Owner: George Maurice Butterworth

Location; 5/S of Monkton Manor kd. 1100* E. of Manorbrook Rd.

Present Zonlng: R.D.P.

Propesed Zoning: Variance from Section 103.1 (202.4 1963 Edition) to
permit a rear yard setback of 30' in licu of the
required 50°.

District: inth

No. Acres: 2.43

¥

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population,

Very truly yo

e

/\{f 2:;( ek




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. 21304 TOWBON, MD.,._. Augnat 21 1975

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the snnesed advertiseroent was

August 22

THISISTOCERTIFY, annexed advertisement CERTWICATE oF PesTIia
18 , thist the of published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper _llill “mwu_m # ey
6 -7
PETITION= SOUTH S1iE OF NORKTON MANGR HD, m-m-mtmc—u._m_-t_ Towsm, Morylond 74

o_aoe time ‘befare ﬁ;,...n-h.......
day of .. Septesber .. ..., 19..75, the fust publication
appearing on the__ 215t day of...... August

was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for  one. BRI
weelm before the 9thdayof Sept, 1975 that s to say, the same

Dutrie.._ /0 ™
- Due of Postng. __ £ 72 S 75—
Posted b_.%ﬁa«...‘&f(/??ﬁ'. . Ao 0T,

n. 18
was Inserted In the issuesof  August. 22,1975

Cost of s f?'ib

T PETITION AR ZoNING \ARIANCE
e

(‘ ]
GEORGE MAURICE BUTTERWORTH |
¥ loICE FALLS R MONKTOM, MD. 2111
DisTRICT #/Q ZONZD RBF . Ehi 2}
. PLAT 3 MANORBFROOX . =
loT 2 BocKk No 3¢ Mmoo 41

BCALE ! "= oo

& [ ]
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Well Mop | Onginal ‘Duplicate Tracing 200 Sheer |

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 21667
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOMING

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
'NCTION
FU 0! dote | by | dow | by |dot | by |dow | by | daie | by | County Office Building
) ] 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue pare_ July B, 1975  account Qleb2
De s rapt checked and Towson, Maryland 21204
outline piotted on map

Your Petition has been received * this gﬂ day of

amounr_$25.00
Fetition number added to

ouisa 4%.__1"& Teem . . o e D S et
— — Petition for Variance for George M. rwort
| (Cash) }
Dented
Granted by |

S. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner_ ... & 5 . TA Submitted by (5. . H el

Petitioner's Attorney

Reviewed byé?é__a‘—_.
* This is not to be interpreted ae acceptance of the Petition for

assignment of a hearing date.

7C, BA, CC, Ca I

A3z Ewr 15

Revised Plans:
I Change in cutline or description Yes
No

VALIDATION OR SIGHATURE OF CARKIER
Reviewer, by: = Y ” i

Previous case: Map #
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